Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

- Subject: Voluntary retirement case of Smt. Sharoti Devi, Jr. Assistant, ZEO Office Udhampur.
- Reference: (i) DSEJ/NG/NT/2021/33720-22 Dated 12.10.2021 from Director, School Education, Jammu.

(ii) PNR-3/J/C/3/2018-19/VRS/515 dated 30-07-2021 from Accountant General (A&E), J&K, Jammu.

Government Order No: 263 - Edu of 2022 Dated: 05.04-2022

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the voluntary retirement of Smt. Sharoti Devi, Jr. Assistant, ZEO Office Udhampur w.e.f. 31.12.2021, in terms of Rule 230 of J&K CSR Vol. I re-casted vide SRO-217 dated 22.05.2017.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(B.K.Singh) Principal Secretary to Government.

No: Edu-NGJ/140/2021-01

Dated: 05 .04.2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI.
- 2. Accountant General (A&E), J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Director, School Education, Jammu.

4.Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.

- 5. Concerned Official.
- 6. Incharge Website.
- 7. Government Order File/Stock File.

(Masood Ahmad Wani) Deputy Secretary to Government School Education Department